
BONSE COIIJNTY
RESOTUTTON #2019-45

A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE BOISE
COUNTY BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2O2O

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners, pursuant to Idaho Code 931-1605,
published the date, time, and location for the public hearing on the Boise County FY 2020
Budget; and

WHEREAS, the Boise County Board of Commissioners held the public hearing on the FY 2020
Tentative Budget, in the Commissioner Chambers located within the Miner's Exchange Building,
420 Main Street, Idaho City, Idaho, on Tuesday, August 27th, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that upon conclusion of sald hearing, and in open
public session on August 27th,2019, the Boise County Board of Commissioners determined and
fixed the amount of the FY 2020 Budget in the amount of $13,773,021.63, for all Boise County
Funds; which is not greater than the amount published for the FY 2020 Tentative Budget. See
Attachments A and B.

BOISE NTY OF COMMISSIONERS

ALAN D. WARD, trman

:..t,1)1\ i
ROGER KSON mmrssroner

ATTEST:

T. STIRM, Commissioner

Mary T. Pri , Clerk to the Board

Res 2019-45 BC Budget Adoption FY2020

APPROVED and ADOPTED in open session this 27b day of August, 2019.

t



ATTACHMENT A

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING - BOISE COUNTY

CURRENT EIPENSE FUI'10:

CLERVAUDITOR/FECOROER

aSSESSOR

TRTASURERAAX COILECTOR

coMMtsstoNERs
CORONER

ttEcTtoNs
TMERGTNCY MANAGEIVENT

GENERAL RESERVE ACCOUNT

DATA PROCISSING

COMMUNITY PRO]ECIS/CDH

GENERATOPERATIONS

DISAsTER DECLARATION

PLAI'INlNG & ZONllilc
TITLE IIIPROGRAMS

EXTRAORDINARY TEGAL EXPENSES

CAPITAT PRO-IECTS

CURRENT EXPIN$ TUND'TOTAL

ROADANOBRIDGE TUND

,USTICE FUND:

5HERIFF

G E NERAL OP€RATIONS

PROSCCUTING ATTORN EY

,U5TICE GCNERAL RESE RVI
OISPATCH

SHERI'f'S RESERVES

JUSTICE FUNDIOTAL

OISTRICT COURT FACILITIES FUND

DISTRICT COU RT fUN D:

DISTRl TCOURT

IURYCOMMISSION

COMMUNITYIUSTICE

DISTRICT COURT FUNO TOTAL

HEALTH PREVENTATIVE

INDIGENT FUNO

JUNIORCOTLIGE FUND

SOTIDWASTE FUNO

TORTFUND

NOXIOUS WEEDS FUN D

E911FUND

SNOWMOBILI ICSA FUND

SNOWIVOBILTGVSS FUND

SHERIFF'SVESSEL FUND

GrandTotalAllFunds

326,645 13,500 3/U),145

250,755 13,200 263,955

$522A 8a,a5o 2a4,O1A

145,615 10,550 156,165

34,4U 31,100 65,584
46,A42 6A,913 115,755

65,7A4 77,545 L4t,r29
t23,252 L23,252

77,AOA f4,150 261,958
24,OOO 2d000

146,406 112,7A5 259,191

150,000 150,000

t92,467 44.750 237,2L7

62,961 149,350 2l2,rL1
101,182 214,200 315,3E2

431,000 431,000

1,596,175 \,737,145 t,rrr,r2l
933,529 2,739,676 3,673,205

!s1,456.72
269,230.12
19&2s0.4s
160,854,53
70,761,06

111,564.15
8a,034.41

154,925.00

298,733.60
24,@0.@

241870.61
150,000.00

271,476.27
554,091.36
114,5@.00

495,0@.00

306,948

247,924

137,566

128,915

27,654
44,419

61,044

315,177

242,121
165,495

131,470
49,984

19,679
96,545

33A,966,72

254,730.42

146,150.45
149,404.53

47,761.06

47,229_75

69,334.41

174,553

35,858
45,280

23,42t
3,993

l7,429
779,727

797,974
39,E51

53,109
179,727

12,500.00

14,500.00

52,100.00
11,450.00

33,600.00
64,335.00
18,700.00

164,925.00

193,400.00

24,000.00
129,785.00

150,000.00
42,650.0O

488,850.00

114,500.00
495,000,00

1,600,369-48

960,332.17

2,010,295.00

3,415,549.00

3,610,664.44
4i75,48117

8,389
10,193
27,929
2,955

22,325
34,810
35,501

51,214

131,833

151,693

14,250

89,935

208,911

18,250
221,764

105,333.60

152,045.51

234,726.27

65,241.36

1,383,660

830,955

626,951

1,018,925

2,010,611

1,849,88O

1,221,355

368,023

3@,202
6,274

7,66t,477

51,000
428,480

55,530

?75,702
11,706

374,969_74

54,100.00

60,432,00
729,775.@

15,500.00

10,367.00

7,6a7 ,946.52
54,1(rc,00

409,221,94

129,715.00
lal27r.a5

15,E33.11

434,521

61,000
60,451
55,530
15,500

5,428

|,25A,916.74

344,749.94

365,773.85
6,466.11

1,445,589 601,326 2,04a,915 1,536,870 576,090

79,369

2,212,960
79,359

632,416
50,000

2,594,295

50,000
1,961,459 1,980,006 64 649,083.78

115,295 21

2,629,090.42
716,295.27

1,57,706

47,604
161,408

42,900
25,300

42,815

200,606
72,9U

20{,62'

163,503.92

4A,A34.57

178,062.08

49,100.00
25,30O.00

41,271.OO

2t2,603.92
74,114,57

22t,27t,@

264,563

216,985

244,49O

t74,450
279,399
226,577

255,790

70,514

9,458
4,242

30,580

194,503

36,611

167,U)4
27,945

7,790
441,569

314,974
50,s77

t72,115
70,276
4,643

13,541

450,293

36,611
177,41O

21,945
272,rt
564,554
41.4,974

tzl,o9l
112,115

19,614

8,845
44L

3t1,474

2,551

56,380

65,745

35,912
367,227
26,429

7,443

570,530
294,669

32,756
329,754

7,575
1,993

12,438

383,659

?5,972
45r,712
26,429

252,333

144,9W

294,659
89,6!6

329,744
t2,119
!,!42

4E,249

357,11a

24,656

93,626

111,015

37,000
336,900

29,447
11,500

625,759
335,095

43,397
161,995

14,368

46,698
15,755

478,133
t7,(x)o

361,556
29,4r7

290,899

652,336
335,095
1!7,O2t
161,996

25,953

52,490

390,400.67

25,284.53

121,611.00
39,424.00

432,100.00

30,055.00
11,000.00

725,446.0O

329,655,00
38,655.00

133,535.10

12,!21.13
46,791.00
14,454.00

512,011.6'
39,42ir.00

4973a4.6a
30,055.00

320,774.45
962,42t.56
329,555.00
1\7,7t6.21
133,535.10
23,705.26

52,583.06
61,819.90

309,714.45

236,939 56

19,06177

4,5M
7,149

35,851

11,544
s,792

51,758

11,584.13

5,797.06

47,365.9067 s13

4,336,414 3,380,329 7,776,147 4,593,274 4,t49,7OO a,742,974 5,552,075 12,4a0,25:t 5,646,911.41 8,126,110.22 13,713,021.53

' Amouna obt. nedirom audnedfi.an.ialr€ponsrorihertsolyears end.d s.prember30,2017 aid s

BUOG€T'O EXPCNDITURESACIUAT EXPE NDITURCS

FTSCAL YCAR ENDTNG 09/30/2019
salaries oetailof

Benefits Expenses Total

FIsCAL YEAR ENOING 09130/2020

sala.ies oetailof
and Other

Benellts Expenses Total

FISfTL YEAR ENDING 9/30/2017'
salaries Detailof

Beneflts Expenres Total

FISCAL YEAR ENDING 9/30/2018'
sala.ies o€tailof

Eenefits Expenses Total

2s00 63-1305A/BONDtUN0 431,934 431,934 432,O23 432,O23 430,950 430,950

01 01

01 02

01 03

01 05

01 06

01 10

01 11

01 12

0l 14

01 17

01 18

01 19

01 21

07 22

01 36

01 39

02 00

03 01

03 03

03 04

03 05

03 07

03 50

05m

06 50

06 52

06 54

15 0o
16 00

17 00
20 0o
23 00

24 00
27 00
30 00
37 00

39 00
54 00

289,499 4,680 294,179

243,706 11,395 255,101
133,464 2t,A52 $5,316
724,964 1,200 t25,t5B
26,100 24,074 50,174
41,165 25,669 65,834
59,356 40,477 99,83'

166,069 166,069
20,250 20,250

131,356 105,209 2?6,954

1,538 1,53E

155,486 43,610 199,096

15,000 6,412 21,4D
2,595 72,29A ?4,893

15,a81 $,881
L,222,695 565,014 1,787,109

805,596 830,501 1,615,091



Fund f

ATTACHMENT B

THE ESTIMATED REVENUE FOR BOISE COUNTY, IDAHO FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2O2O

FROM OCTOBER 7,2079 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2O2O

Transfer/ Revenue

Tentative Cash Other Property
Fund Name Budget Carryover Than Taxes Tax

Grand
Total

Revenue

25 BOND FUND

3,610,664.48
4,37 5,88t.L7
2,629,O90.42

776,295.27

5t2,0Lt.57
39,424.OO

457 ,384.68
30,055.00

32O,774.85

962,425.56
329,655.00
LL7,7t6.27
133,535.10
23,705.26

52,583.05

61,819.90

1-,244,079.36

1,832,63L.\7

116,295.2r

5,000.00

177 ,425.56
79,082.00

48,535.10
7,705.26

46,383.06

4,4t9.90

1,149,935.51 L,276,649.67

2,543,250.OO

547 ,745 .58 2 ,O8L ,944 .84

143,569.00 368,442.67

34,424.OO

379,384.6878,000.00

30,055.00
320,77 4.85

785,000.00

28,000.00

85,000.00
16,000.00
6,200.00

57,400.00

250,573.00
89,7L6.27

3,610,664.48
4,375,841-.L7

2,629,O90.42

rt6,295.21
5L2,OlL.67

39,424.OO

457,384.68

30,055.00
320,774.45
962,425.56
329,655.00
717,7L6.27

133,s35.10

23,705.26
52,583.06

51,819.90
t3,773,O27.63 3,561,ss6.62 s,469,sss.09 4,74!,909.92 73,773,O2L.63

01 CURRENT EXPENSE FUND

02 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND

03 JUSTICE FUND

05 DISTRICT COURT FACILITY FUND

06 DISTRICT COURT FUND

15 HEALTH PREVENTATIVE

16 INDIGENT FUND

77 JUNIOR COLLEGE FUND

20 REVALUATION FUND

23 SOLID WASTE FUND

24 TORT FUND

27 NOXIOUS WEEDS FUND

30 E911 FUND

37 SNOWMOBILE ICSA FUND

39 SNOWMOBILE GVSB FUND

54 SHERIFF'S VESSEL FUND

Grand Total All Funds


